Transfer Guide

LE-WIS For students transferring 30+ semester credit hours
UNIVERSITY £ J

A Catholic and Lasallian University

General Education Requirements

Lewis University Waubonsee Community College

06-111 College Writing | ENG101 First-Year Composition |

06-112 College Writing 11 ENG102 First-Year Composition Il

10-112 Intro to Human Communication COM100 Fundamentals of Speech Communication

Fine Arts/Humanities Fine Arts/ Humanities
MUS100 Music: The Art of Listening
Three courses from at least two different MUS101 Musics of the World
disciplines. MUS102 Music in America

THE100 Theater Appreciation
THE130 Diversity in American Theater
ART100 Art Appreciation
ART101 History of Western Art --Ancient to Medieval
ART102 History of Western Art-Renaissance to Modern Art
ART103 History of Non-Western Art
ART104 History of Photography
ART105 Women in Art
ART106 Contemporary Art - 1945 to Present
FLM250 Film as Art: A Survey of Film
FLM260 History of Film
FRE202 Intermediate French Il
GER202 Intermediate German Il
SPN202 Intermediate Spanish |1
SPN205 Spanish for Native Speakers
HIS111 Western Civilization to 1648
HIS112 Western Civilization since 1648
HIS125 American Culture: Colonial Period to Present
ENG211 American Literature to 1865
ENG212 American Literature from 1865
ENG215 Masterpieces of American Literature
ENG220 Multicultural Literatures of the United States
ENG221 British Literature to 1800
ENG222 British Literature from 1800
ENG225 Masterpieces of British Literature
ENG226 Introduction to Shakespeare
ENG228 Children's Literature
ENG229 Introduction to Literature
ENG230 Introduction to Poetry
ENG235 Introduction to Fiction
ENG240 Introduction to Drama as Literature
ENG245 World Literature
ENG255 Women's Literature
SPN215 Introduction to Hispanic Literature
PHL100 Introduction to Philosophy
PHL101 Introduction to Logic
PHL110 Introduction to Critical Thinking
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Fine Arts/Humanities Cont.

Three courses from at least two different
disciplines.

PHL201
PHL202
PHL120
PHL220
PHL230
PHL240
FLM270
HUM101
HUM102
HUM201

ANT100
ANT101
ANT102
ANT110
HIS101
HIS102
HIS121
HIS122
HIS205
HIS215
HIS225
HIS235
ECN100
ECN110
ECN201
ECN202
GEO120
GEO220
GEO230
GEO235
PSC100
PSC220
PSC240
PSC240
PSC260
PSY100
PSY205
PSY215
PSY220
PSY226
SOC100
SOC120
SOC130
SOC210
SOC230
PSY235

Fine Arts/ Humanities Cont.
History of Philosophy |
History of Philosophy Il
Introduction to World Religions
Foundational Texts: Old Testament
Foundational Texts: New Testament
Foundational Texts: Qur'an
Film and Literature
Survey of the Humanities
The Global Village
Modern Culture and the Arts

Social Science Social Science

Introduction to Anthropology

Cultural Anthropology

Human Origins

Introduction to Archaeology

World History to 1500

World History since 1500

American History to 1865

American History since 1865

History of the Middle East

History of China and Japan

History of Africa

Latin American Hist: Pre-Columbian Period to Pres
Introduction to Economics

Survey of Contemporary Economic Issues
Principles of Economics - Microeconomics
Principles of Economics - Macroeconomics
World Regional Geography

Geography of the Developing World
Economic Geography

Human Geography

Introduction to American Government
Comparative Government

State and Local Government

State and Local Government

Introduction to International Relations
Introduction to Psychology

Life-Span Psychology

Adulthood and Aging

Child Psychology

Adolescent Psychology

Introduction to Sociology

Racial and Ethnic Relations

Sociology of Family

Social Problems

Sociology of Sex and Gender

Social Psychology
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Math Math

— MTH101 College Mathematics
One course from the following: MTH102 Applied Practical Math
MTH107 Basic Statistics
MTH131 Calculus with Analytic Geometry |
MTH132 Calculus with Analytic Geometry 11
MTH202 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers Il
MTH210 Finite Mathematics
MTH211 Calculus for Business and Social Science
MTH211 Calculus for Business and Social Science
MTH233 Calculus with Analytic Geometry 111
Science Science
N BIO 110 Environmental Biology
Two courses from the following: BIO 111 Environmental Biology Laboratory
BIO 126 Ecology and Field Biology
BIO 254 Introduction to Genetics
PHY 111 Introduction to Physics
PHY 103 Concepts of Physics
PHY 104 Concepts of Physics Laboratory
CHM 100 Introduction to Chemistry
CHM 101 Introduction to Chemistry Laboratory
CHM 121 General Chemistry
CHM 106 Chemistry in Society
CHM 102 Introduction to Organic Chemistry
CHM 103 Introduction to Organic Chemistry Laboratory
ESC 100 Survey of Earth Science
ESC 130 Introduction to Oceanography
ESC 101 Survey of Earth Science
AST 100 Science of Light and Music
AST 105 Astronomy
AST 110 Planetary Science
GLG 100 Introduction to Physical Geology
GLG 101 Intro to Physical Geology Lab (take with GLG 100)
GLG 103 Environmental Geology
GEO 121 Physical Geography
PHY 221 General Physics |
Christian Action Values PHL 105 Introduction to Ethics
Theology 100 level Course No equivalency
Cultural Diversity No equivalency

e  Students certified in the General Education Curriculum under the Illinois Articulation Initiative (1Al) have only to complete the
required Mission Related Courses (9 hours) to meet the Lewis University General Education Requirements.
e Students who transfer without 1Al certification will have their transcripts evaluated on a course by course basis and must fulfill the above
requirements.
e  Students who transfer to Lewis University with fewer than 30 semester hours will have to meet the following requirements:
o  Complete 3 hours from each of the 5 Fine Arts / Humanities categories, totaling 15 semester hours.
o  Complete Macroeconomics (3 hours) as part of the 9 hours required in the Social Science category.
o  Complete 12 semester hours from all four Mission Related categories.
e  Transfer courses that are college-level (non-remedial) that do not meet the Lewis University General Education or Major Requirements
will be accepted as elective credit.
e Astudent may transfer in a maximum of 72 semester hours from community colleges.
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