

Transfer Guide

For students transferring 30+ semester credit hours

General Education Requirements

Lewis University

Waubonsee Community College

	Communications		Communications
06-111	College Writing I	ENG101	First-Year Composition I
06-112	College Writing II	ENG102	First-Year Composition II
10-112	Intro to Human Communication	COM100	Fundamentals of Speech Communication
	Fine Arts/Humanities		Fine Arts/ Humanities
		MUS100	Music: The Art of Listening
Three courses from at least two different		MUS101	Musics of the World
	disciplines.	MUS102	Music in America
		THE100	Theater Appreciation
		THE130	Diversity in American Theater
		ART100	Art Appreciation
		ART101	History of Western Art Ancient to Medieval
		ART102	History of Western Art-Renaissance to Modern Art
		ART103	History of Non-Western Art
		ART104	History of Photography
		ART105	Women in Art
		ART106	Contemporary Art - 1945 to Present
		FLM250	Film as Art: A Survey of Film
		FLM260	History of Film
		FRE202	Intermediate French II
		GER202	Intermediate German II
		SPN202	Intermediate Spanish II
		SPN205	Spanish for Native Speakers
		HIS111	Western Civilization to 1648
		HIS112	Western Civilization since 1648
		HIS125	American Culture: Colonial Period to Present
		ENG211	American Literature to 1865
		ENG212	American Literature from 1865
		ENG215	Masterpieces of American Literature
		ENG220	Multicultural Literatures of the United States
		ENG221	British Literature to 1800
		ENG222	British Literature from 1800
		ENG225	Masterpieces of British Literature
		ENG226	Introduction to Shakespeare
		ENG228	Children's Literature
		ENG229	Introduction to Literature
		ENG230	Introduction to Poetry
		ENG235	Introduction to Fiction
		ENG240 ENG245	Introduction to Drama as Literature World Literature
		ENG245 ENG255	World Elterature Women's Literature
		SPN215	Introduction to Hispanic Literature
		PHL100	Introduction to Hispanic Literature Introduction to Philosophy
		PHL100	Introduction to Philosophy Introduction to Logic
		PHL101 PHL110	Introduction to Logic Introduction to Critical Thinking

Fine Arts/Humanities Cont.		Fine Arts/ Humanities Cont.
The Arts/Humanities Cont.	PHL201	History of Philosophy I
	PHL202	History of Philosophy II
	PHL1202	Introduction to World Religions
		_
	PHL220	Foundational Texts: Old Testament
	PHL230	Foundational Texts: New Testament
	PHL240	Foundational Texts: Qur'an
	FLM270	Film and Literature
	HUM101	Survey of the Humanities
	HUM102	The Global Village
~	HUM201	Modern Culture and the Arts
Social Science		Social Science
	ANT100	Introduction to Anthropology
Three courses from at least two different	ANT101	Cultural Anthropology
disciplines.	ANT102	Human Origins
uiscipiilies.	ANT110	Introduction to Archaeology
	HIS101	World History to 1500
	HIS102	World History since 1500
	HIS121	American History to 1865
	HIS122	American History since 1865
	HIS205	History of the Middle East
	HIS215	History of China and Japan
	HIS225	History of Africa
	HIS235	Latin American Hist: Pre-Columbian Period to Pres
	ECN100	Introduction to Economics
	ECN110	Survey of Contemporary Economic Issues
	ECN201	Principles of Economics - Microeconomics
	ECN202	Principles of Economics - Macroeconomics
	GEO120	World Regional Geography
	GEO220	Geography of the Developing World
	GEO230	Economic Geography
	GEO235	Human Geography
	PSC100	Introduction to American Government
	PSC220	Comparative Government
	PSC240	State and Local Government
	PSC240	State and Local Government
	PSC260	Introduction to International Relations
	PSY100	Introduction to Psychology
	PSY205	Life-Span Psychology
	PSY215	Adulthood and Aging
	PSY220	Child Psychology
	PSY226	Adolescent Psychology
	SOC100	Introduction to Sociology
	SOC120	Racial and Ethnic Relations
	SOC120	Sociology of Family
	SOC210	Social Problems
	SOC230	Sociology of Sex and Gender
	11.11.11.11.1	

Math		Math
One course from the following	MTH101	College Mathematics
One course from the following:	MTH102	Applied Practical Math
	MTH107	Basic Statistics
	MTH131	Calculus with Analytic Geometry I
	MTH132	Calculus with Analytic Geometry II
	MTH202	Mathematics for Elementary Teachers II
	MTH210	Finite Mathematics
	MTH211	Calculus for Business and Social Science
	MTH211	Calculus for Business and Social Science
	MTH233	Calculus with Analytic Geometry III
Science		Science
Two courses from the following:	BIO 110	Environmental Biology
1 wo courses from the following.	BIO 111	Environmental Biology Laboratory
	BIO 126	Ecology and Field Biology
	BIO 254	Introduction to Genetics
	PHY 111	Introduction to Physics
	PHY 103	Concepts of Physics
	PHY 104	Concepts of Physics Laboratory
	CHM 100	Introduction to Chemistry
	CHM 101	Introduction to Chemistry Laboratory
	CHM 121	General Chemistry
	CHM 106	Chemistry in Society
	CHM 102	Introduction to Organic Chemistry
	CHM 103	Introduction to Organic Chemistry Laboratory
	ESC 100	Survey of Earth Science
	ESC 130	Introduction to Oceanography
	ESC 101	Survey of Earth Science
	AST 100	Science of Light and Music
	AST 105	Astronomy
	AST 110	Planetary Science
	GLG 100	Introduction to Physical Geology
	GLG 101	Intro to Physical Geology Lab (take with GLG 100)
	GLG 103	Environmental Geology
	GEO 121	Physical Geography
	PHY 221	General Physics I
Mission Related		Mission Related
Christian Action Values	PHL 105	Introduction to Ethics
Theology 100 level Course		No equivalency
Cultural Diversity		No equivalency

- Students certified in the General Education Curriculum under the **Illinois Articulation Initiative (IAI)** have only to complete the required Mission Related Courses (9 hours) to meet the Lewis University General Education Requirements.
- Students who transfer without IAI certification will have their transcripts evaluated on a course by course basis and must fulfill the above requirements.
- Students who transfer to Lewis University with fewer than 30 semester hours will have to meet the following requirements:
 - O Complete 3 hours from each of the 5 Fine Arts / Humanities categories, totaling 15 semester hours.
 - o Complete Macroeconomics (3 hours) as part of the 9 hours required in the Social Science category.
 - Complete 12 semester hours from all four Mission Related categories.
- Transfer courses that are college-level (non-remedial) that do not meet the Lewis University General Education or Major Requirements will be accepted as elective credit.
- A student may transfer in a maximum of 72 semester hours from community colleges.